

Austin Exploration Limited ACN 114 198 471

Listed on the Australian Securities Exchange ("AKK")

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

20th May 2011

For Immediate Release

The Manager
Companies Announcements Platform
Australian Securities Exchange
Electronic Lodgement

AUSTIN EXPLORATION LIMITED BROADCAST

AUSTIN EXPLORATION LIMITED (AKK) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Guy Goudy, Director in a presentation titled "Austin Exploration update on cash flow and production - Guy Goudy, Director".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/81225

The presentation details are as follows:

- Austin Exploration update on cash flow and production Guy Goudy, Director
- Presented by Guy Goudy, Director
- Fri, 20 May 2011 10:45am AEST

Visit Boardroom Radio for more: www.brr.com.au

MEDIA AND INVESTOR CONTACT:

Guy Goudy Company Director Austin Exploration Limited GuyG@AustinExploration.com